3 Edition 09.12
Technical Information · GB
•	 For gas, air, hot air and flue gas
•	 Low leakage rate and pressure loss
•	 High control accuracy
•	 BVG and BVA with reduced nominal diameters
•	 Butterfly valve can be mounted directly onto the actuator
IC 20 or IC 40

Example
BVA 50Z05
6 .1 Type code
Code Description
BVG Butterfl y valve for gas
BVGF Clearance-free butterfl y valve for gas
BVA Butterfl y valve for air
BVAF Clearance-free butterfl y valve for air
BVH Butterfl y valve for hot air and fl ue gas up to 450°C
BVHS Butterfl y valve for hot air and fl ue gas up to 450°C with safety closing function (only in conjunction with actuator IC 40S)
BVHM Butterfl y valve for hot air and fl ue gas up to 450°C (only in conjunction with solenoid actuator MB 7)
DN 40 – 150 Nominal diameter DN
DN /25 – 125 Reduced to nominal diameter DN
Z For fi tting between two fl anges to EN 1092
W For fi tting between two ANSI fl anges
Max. inlet pressure pu max.
01 150 mbar (2.18 psig)
05 500 mbar (7.25 psig)
A* With stop bar
BVG, BVGF, BVA, BVAF, BVH, BVHS, BVHM · Edition 09.12 23
Δp v
[°]
Q min. a
BVG/BVGF
BVH/BVHS
BVA/BVAF
BVHM
Δpmin.
metric imperial
Enter density
Flow rate Q (standard)
Outlet pressure pd
Medium temperature
Flow rate Q (operation)
Product
6 .2 Determining the nominal size
6 .2 .1 Calculating the nominal size
Δp = Pressure drop when valve fully opened (90°)
Qmin. = Leakage rate when valve closed (Δp = pu = pd + Δp90°)
a = Valve authority (recommended value: 0.3)
 = Opening angle at entered Δpmax.
v = Flow velocity
Δpmax.
BVG, BVGF, BVA, BVAF, BVH, BVHS, BVHM · Edition 09.12 24
Selection
6 .2 .2 BVG, BVGF, BVA, BVAF
∆p on the butterfly valve is determined using the control char-
acteristic a, see page 40 (Glossary) and the outlet pressure
pd for normal operation.
a = ∆p100%/inlet pressure pu
A control characteristic of a = 0.3 provides good control prop-
erties.
0